NOTICE OF HEARING ON PETITION TO INVOLUNTARILY TERMINATE PARENTAL RIGHTS

In Re: Legend Jordan Green-Barnes a/k/a Legend Jordan Green Barnes a/k/a Legend Green-Barnes, a minor, No. CP-02-AP-108-2023 and Legacy Green-Barnes a/k/a Legacy Green-Barnes a/k/a Legacy Green-Barnes a/k/a Legacy Green, a minor, No. CP-02-AP-109-2023, in the Orphans' Court Division of the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania. Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania.

To: TaShey Green a/k/a Ta-Shey Ramyia Green a/k/a Ta-Shey Roren a/k/a Ta-Shey Roren a/k/a Ta-Shey Roren a/k/a Ta-Shey Roren a/k/a Ta-Shey Green a/k/a Laurence Ja-Barnes a/k/a Laurence Ja-Barnes a/k/a Laurence Ja-Barnes a/k/a Laurence Ja-Barnes a/k/a Laurence Jordan Green-Barnes a/k/a Legend Jordan Green-Barnes a/k/a Legend Green-Barnes a/k/a Legend Green-Barnes a/k/a Legend Green-Barnes a/k/a Legacy Green-Barnes a/k/a Legacy Green-Barnes a/k/a Legacy Green-Barnes a/k/a Legacy Green-Barnes a/k/a Legend Jordan Green-Barnes a/k/a Legend Jordan Green-Barnes a/k/a Legend Jordan Green-Barnes a/k/a Legacy Gree ation ing, 4th Floor Sevenur, S burgh, PA 15219 one: (412) 261-5555 R. McKay, Attorney at Law Children (412) Diann.McKay@Allegh neny(iann.McKay@AlleghenyCoun ty.US Laura J. Whiteman, Assistant County Solicitor George M. Janocsko, County Solicitor Attorneys for Petitioner